Table 4: Water System Projections
 Fiscal Year Ending June 30 2011 2012 2013 2014
Revenue (1) $400.9 $418.1 $434.9 $452.7

Operations & Maintenance Costs(2) 178.5 178.9 182.7 186.6

NET REVENUES $222.4 $239.2 $252.2 $266.1

Outstanding Senior Revenue Bonds - - - -

Outstanding Subordinated Revenue
Bonds/Parity Debt

$142.6 $149.1 $151.5 $151.6

Future Bond Issues - 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL REVENUE BONDS $142.6 $149.1 $151.5 $151.6

Outstanding Senior Water Bonds - - - -

Outstanding Subordinated
Water Bonds

1.56 1.60 1.66 1.76

Total Outstanding and Future Revenue
Bonds

1.56 1.60 1.66 1.76

-

(1) Revenues exclude grant receipts, taxes, and developer contributions but includes Build America Bonds subsidy of
$8.2 million each fiscal year.

(2) Operations and Maintenance Costs exclude those expenses paid from ad valorem taxes. Under current District
policy, taxes are used to pay for operations allocable to maintenance of fire protection capacity.

EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

F70-0.doc 9

The following table shows Water System net revenues and debt service coverage ratios for the past five
years.

Table 5:  Water System Debt Service Coverage
Fiscal Year Ending June 30 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

NET REVENUES ($Millions)

Water Revenue $244.3 $260.7 $270.5 $287.3 $271.0

Power Revenue 11.0 4.2 3.1 4.3 6.2

Interest 9.7 21.8 40.4 24.5 9.7

SCC Revenue 13.7 19.7 19.7 16.1 40.5

Seismic Rate Surcharge 14.1 14.3 14.9 15.5 16.7

Other Revenue 5.3 7.8 29.4 6.1 7.7

 Total Revenue $305.0 $327.0 $378.2 $353.8 $351.8

Less: Operations and
 Maintenance Expense

$143.8 $141.1 $154.9 $171.3 $156.1

  Deposits Into Rate
 Stabilization Fund

0 0 0 0 0

NET REVENUE $161.1 $185.9 $223.3 $182.5 $195.7

DEBT SERVICE ($Millions)

Senior Revenue Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subordinated Revenue Bonds 96.9 98.6 119.5 119.0 125.2

  Total Debt Service $96.9 $98.6 $119.5 $119.0 $125.2

Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.66 1.89 1.87 1.53 1.56

EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

F70-0.doc 10

Water System Customers

The following table lists Water System revenues, number of accounts and annual consumption for fiscal year
ending June 30, 2010.

Table 6: Revenues from Water Sales

Type of Customer
Gross

Revenues
($000s)

Percent of
Revenues

Number of
Accounts(1)

Percent of
Accounts

Annual
Consumption

(000’s of Ccf) (2)

Percent of
Consumption

Residential $167,495 62% 349,797 92% 45,878 60%

Commercial 67,114 25% 27,377 7% 18,556 24%

Industrial  24,548 9% 1,204 <1% 8,326 11%

Other 11,858 4% 2,304 <1% 3,546 5%

TOTAL $271,015 100% 380,682 100% 76,306 100%

(1) Connections include inactive services and master metered accounts.
(2) Metered water consumption shown here is water delivered and billed to customers. Not included in the metered

water consumption is water lost through leaks in the transmission system, used in the treatment process,
evaporation, fighting fires and other miscellaneous causes, which approximates 10% of metered consumption.

The following table shows Water System number of accounts, total consumption, average daily consumption,
peak demand, maximum treatment capacity, average residential charge and water rate increase for the